

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

(REVISED)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24668/2010

CHANDRASHEKHARAYYA RUDRAPPA HOSMATH &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REVEENDRA RUDRAYYA HOSMATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated October 28, 2010 indicates that respondent Nos. 3 and 5 to 14 are not served. Under the circumstances, issue fresh notice. In addition to normal mode of service, dasti is also permitted.

By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed that the final decree may not be signed till the next date of hearing.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master